Лист №____


	Каталог координат


	Обозначение земельного участка
	Прилегающая территория №3 в микрорайоне №193

	Обозначение характерных точек границы
	Координаты, м
	Дирекционный угол
	Расстояние, м
	Направление

	
	X
	Y
	
	
	


	1
	2
	3
	4
	5
	6

	1
	407405.79
	1222299.37
	86°50'59''
	8.55
	1-2

	2
	407406.26
	1222307.91
	80°47'20''
	6.00
	2-3

	3
	407407.22
	1222313.83
	352°13'39''
	10.87
	3-4

	4
	407417.99
	1222312.36
	356°42'07''
	5.39
	4-5

	5
	407423.37
	1222312.05
	86°59'13''
	0.95
	5-6

	6
	407423.42
	1222313.00
	356°27'56''
	3.41
	6-7

	7
	407426.82
	1222312.79
	267°25'35''
	2.67
	7-8

	8
	407426.70
	1222310.12
	354°33'08''
	11.06
	8-9

	9
	407437.71
	1222309.07
	267°53'34''
	10.61
	9-10

	10
	407437.32
	1222298.47
	178°21'53''
	31.54
	10-1

	Площадь
	0.0400 га     400.16 кв.м.

	Периметр
	91.05 м.


